
C.EOGKA 1’iJlCAL DESCRIPTION.224
i '

Counties. Districts. FujmlaUon
in 1848.

Gaspé, Including the 1
Magdalen Islands, >Gaspé,- - - - 7,771

tionaventure, J ------ 8,786

Total, - - - - 768,334

36. Ttie Counties are divided into Seigniories and 
Townships. The Parishes sometimes contain but 
one Seigniory ; sometimes, on the contrary, a Parish 
is formed of several Seigniories and Townships 
either entire or divided.

37. iThe Counties and Ridings in Canada West 
return each one Member to Parliament, who, with 
two from the City of Toronto, and one each from 
Kingston, Cornwall, tirocltville, Hamilton, Niagara, 
By town, and London, make the share of Upper 
Canada in the representation of the Legislature to 
be forty-two.

38. Upper or Western Canada is divided into 
Districts and Counties, and the following is the re
turn of the population in 1848 among the several 
Districts.

Districts.

Eastern, - -
Ottawa, - - - 
Johnstown, - 
Bathurst, - -
Dalhousie, 
Midland, - -
Victoria, - -
Prince Edward, 
Colhornc,- -

Topulqlion 
in 1848.

- 38,653
- AP.364

- 43,444
- 29,448

- 25,520
- 43,249

- 23,133
- 18,061

- 21,379


