Counties.	Districts.		Population		
~			IN	1848.	
Gaspé, including Magdalen Isla	$\left\{\begin{array}{l} { m cthe} \\ { m cnds}, \end{array} ight\} { m Gasp\acute{e}, -} \left\{\begin{array}{ccc} \end{array} ight\}$	-	-	7,771	
Bonaventure,	Total,		_		

36. The Counties are divided into Seigniories and Townships. The Parishes sometimes contain but one Seigniory; sometimes, on the contrary, a Parish is formed of several Seigniories and Townships either entire or divided.

37. The Counties and Ridings in Canada West return each one Member to Parliament, who, with two from the City of Toronto, and one each from Kingston, Cornwall, Brockville, Hamilton, Niagara, Bytown, and Lendon, make the share of Upper Canada in the representation of the Legislature to be forty-two.

38. Upper or Western Canada is divided into Districts and Counties, and the following is the return of the population in 1848 among the several Districts.

Districts.									Pa	pulation
										IN 1848.
Eastern, -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	38,653
Ottawa, -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10,364
Johnstown,	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	43,444
Bathurst,	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	_	29,448
Dalhousie,	_	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25,520
Midland,					-	-	-	-	-	45,249
Victoria, -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	23,133
Prince Edw	vard	,	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	18,061
	-			-	-		-	-	-	21,379

Di

Ne Ho Sin

We Goi Nia

Tal Bro

Lon Hur We